

Town of South Thomaston, Maine 125 Spruce Head Road P.O. Box 147 South Thomaston, ME 04858-0147

Tel: 207-596-6584 **Fax:** 207-596-7529

E-mail: terri@souththomaston.me

Website:

Selectboard: Jeff Northgraves Walter Reitz John Spear

Conservation Commission Agenda Date: Feb. 9, 2022, 5:00 PM Place: Via ZOOM

Rev 0

- I. Call to Order
- II. Review and Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes
- III. Old Business
 - a. Update regarding possible donation of land
 - b. Update on request for access to MMA Membership Services
 - c. Possible topics/speakers for monthly program for South Thomaston residents.
 - d. Update on programs for schoolchildren

IV. New Business

- a. Upcoming Webinars on conservation issues
- b. Review of existing trails in South Thomaston and creation of trail maps for public.
- c. Possible setup of Facebook page to increase visibility of Commission activities.

XI. Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84752842466?pwd=dkRqOTBQa2QzcGVIUHkxdzdjSng5dz09

Meeting ID: 847 5284 2466

Passcode: 260966

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,84752842466#,,,,*260966# US (Chicago)

+16465588656,,84752842466#,,,,*260966# US (New York)

Dial by your location

- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)